

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 19-050 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Mayor's Office

 File created:
 12/31/2018
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/22/2019
 Final action:
 1/22/2019

Title: A resolution finding a petition for annexation of the area known as the USAFA Annexation Addition No.

1-2 consisting of 183.14 acres to be in substantial compliance with section 31-12-107(1), C.R.S. and setting a hearing date of February 26, 2019 for the Colorado Springs City Council to consider the

annexation of the area.

(Legislative)

Presenter:

Catherine Carleo, Principal Planner, Planning & Development

Peter Wysocki, Planning & Development Director

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES_USAFA_Annex_1&2, 2. EXHIBIT A_USAFA Annexation Petition, 3. EXHIBIT A-1_Legal

Description_Annexation Addition No. 1, 4. EXHIBIT A-2_Legal Description_Annexation Addition No. 2, 5. Vicinity USAFA Annexation, 6. Ortho USAFA Annexation, 7. PUBLIC NOTICE USAFA Annexation,

8. Signed Resolution 8-19

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/22/2019
 1
 City Council
 adopted
 Pass